Release of funds under Special Central Assistance to Tribal Sub-Scheme (SCA 
to TSS) during 2021-22 to the State of Tripura (Grant-in-aid General -
Recurring). 

Sir, 
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India for release of an amount of 

Rs,4,46,19,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Forty-Six Lakh Nineteen Thousand only) towards 
(Grant-in-aid General -Recurring), out of total amount of Rs.6,31, 78,000/- (Rupees Six Crore 
Thirty-One Lakh Sev nty-Eight Thousand only) approved for the State of Government ofTripura 
as entral Assistance under the scheme of Special Central Assistance to Tribal Sub- Scheme